Northwestern Local Schools Safety Survey 2018 SurveyMonkey

Q1 Are you an employee of the Northwestern Local School District? If you
answer yes and work in multiple buildings please select the building
where you spend the majority of your work day.

Answered: 351  Skipped: 2

Yes - District
Office

Yes -
Elementary...
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

No 61.25% 215
Yes - District Office 1.71% 6
Yes - Elementary School 16.24% 57
Yes - Middle School 8.26% 29
Yes - High School 12.54% 44
TOTAL 351
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Northwestern Local Schools Safety Survey 2018 SurveyMonkey

Q2 Do you have children enrolled in Northwestern schools? If so, which
building(s)? Please check all that apply.

Answered: 353  Skipped: 0
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Elementary...
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Yes, Elementary School 37.68% 133
Yes, Middle School 20.96% 74
Yes, High School 29.75% 105
No 38.53% 136

Total Respondents: 353
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Northwestern Local Schools Safety Survey 2018 SurveyMonkey

Q3 Do you believe appropriate security measures are being implemented
to ensure student safety at Northwestern Local Schools?

Answered: 352  Skipped: 1

Elementary
School
Middle School
0] 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
VERY CONFIDENT SOMEWHAT LITTLE (NO TOTAL WEIGHTED
CONFIDENT CONFIDENT CONFIDENCE LABEL) AVERAGE
Elementary 25.09% 37.11% 27.15% 3.78% 6.87%
School 73 108 79 1 20 291 2.30
High School 22.14% 33.21% 24.35% 9.23% 11.07%
60 90 66 25 30 271 2.54
Middle School 20.31% 35.63% 24.14% 6.13% 13.79%
53 93 63 16 36 261 2.57
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Northwestern Local Schools Safety Survey 2018 SurveyMonkey

Q4 Do you believe employing a full-time school resource officer at
Northwestern would improve the level of safety and security in our
schools?

Answered: 350  Skipped: 3
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 78.57% 275
No 21.43% 75
TOTAL 350

4/13



Northwestern Local Schools Safety Survey 2018 SurveyMonkey
Q5 Would you be in favor of the district employing a school resource

officer?

Answered: 350  Skipped: 3
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 82.00% 287
No 18.00% 63
TOTAL 350
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Q6 Would you be willing to support the ongoing cost and training of a
resource officer through an additional levy?

Answered: 346  Skipped: 7

No
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 73.99% 256
No 26.01% 90
TOTAL 346
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Northwestern Local Schools Safety Survey 2018 SurveyMonkey

Q7 How confident are you in the safety that approving a select 2-3
employees, per building, to undergo training would provide in our schools
(provided weapons [weapon means gun] would be kept locked in a
secure location unless in situation of a threat)?

Answered: 353  Skipped: 0
Extremely
confident

Very confident

Somewhat
confident

Not so
confident

Not at all
confident
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Extremely confident 26.63% 94
Very confident 22.38% 79
Somewhat confident 26.91% 95
Not so confident 13.03% 46
Not at all confident 11.05% 39
TOTAL 353
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Northwestern Local Schools Safety Survey 2018

SurveyMonkey

Q8 What is your position on whether select school personnel should be
permitted to carry a weapon during the school day?

Answered: 353

Supportive
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Skipped: 0
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Northwestern Local Schools Safety Survey 2018 SurveyMonkey

Q9 What is your position on whether school personnel should be
permitted to carry a concealed weapon on campus at events outside the
regular school day?

Answered: 353  Skipped: 0

Supportive

Somewhat
Supportive

Not Supportive
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Very Supportive 34.28% 121
Supportive 23.80% 84
Somewhat Supportive 22.95% 81
Not Supportive 18.98% 67
TOTAL 353
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Northwestern Local Schools Safety Survey 2018 SurveyMonkey

Q10 If the school district were to approve select employees to carry a
concealed weapon [gun] on school property what conditions (beyond
CCW) would you feel would be important to require? ex. intensive annual
training in school crisis, keep locked in a secure location, limit the number
to  ,etc.)

Answered: 281  Skipped: 72

10/13
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Q11 Please share one or more suggestions that you feel it important the
administration and board of education should consider in regard to school
safety and security of Northwestern Schools.

Answered: 274  Skipped: 79
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Q12 What is your name (optional)

Answered: 114 Skipped: 239
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Q13 If you would like to discuss this issue with us either via phone or a
face to face meeting please provide your prefered method for us to
contact you: phone number and/or email address.

Answered: 47  Skipped: 306

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
phone number 87.23% 41
email address 78.72% 37
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